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No Name Navig Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1         Experts

9 Dr. Graham ROOD Thomas Campbell RILEY  SPORTS 1726 1936 5 Martini Trophy

1st Class
2 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 14 1st Class

1 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 1911 1937 22 2nd Class

3 Charles TINDLE Annabell Jones FRAZER NASH  ANZANI 1500 1926 23 2nd Class

14 John COLLINS Tim Kneller RILEY  MONACO MK V 1089 1930 25 2nd Class

8 Roger THOMAS Russell Thomas MG  PA SPORTS 850 1934 29 3rd Class

15 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry LAGONDA  2 LITRE LOW CHASSIS 1954 1931 30 3rd Class

Class 2         Semi-Experts

22 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD David Burrows DELAGE  DISS COUPE 2121 1925 24 1st Class

24 Colin POYNTER Sarah Poynter LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 1928 24 1st Class

38 Robert RENSHAW Liz Renshaw AUSTIN  7 747 1930 28 2nd Class

37 Adrian DUCKER Peter Hanna RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES 1087 1930 31 3rd Class

Class 3         Novices

Spring Rally Final Awards
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Class 3         Novices

47 George ZAIDMANN Annemarie Jones TRIUMPH  GLORIA VITESSE 1765 1938 39 1st Class

48 David ROLFE Chris Leach ALVIS  SA 16/95 2107 1930 39 1st Class

41 Sam PERKINS Toby Perkins ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 41 2nd Class

46 Richard JEFFCOATE Tom Jeffcoate RILEY  16/4 2443 1937 80 3rd Class

Class 4         Champagne

58 John SHEARD Jill Luxon FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1991 1934 183 1st Class

67 Peter CASTLE Thomas Castle AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 187 Most Meritorious 

Performance
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EvClasNo Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Experts
1 2 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 0 0 0 0 1f 2f 1 0 4 0
1 1 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS

V 0 1f 0 0 1f 1f 1 1 5 0

1 9 Dr. Graham ROOD Thomas Campbell RILEY  SPORTS V 0 1f 0 1f 1f 1f 0 1 5 0
1 14 John COLLINS Tim Kneller RILEY  MONACO MK V V 0 1f 1 0 2 1 1 0 6 0
1 8 Roger THOMAS Russell Thomas MG  PA SPORTS V 0 6 0 0 1f 0 2 1 10 0
1 17 Stephen HARVEY Ian Dobinson RILEY  LYNX V 0 1f 3 0 3f 1 2 1f 11 0
1 32 Richard PREST Robert Rhodes MORRIS  COWLEY BULL NOSE V 0 1 4 2 1 1 6 2 17 0

1 15 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry LAGONDA  2 LITRE LOW 

CHASSIS

V 0 1 1f 10 3 2 0 1f 18 0

1 3 Charles TINDLE Annabell Jones FRAZER NASH  ANZANI V 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 19 0
1 4 Allan LUPTON David Kirkham LEA-FRANCIS  12.9 SPORTS V 15 0 0 1 0 0 1f 4 0 21 0
1 11 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS SALOON V 0 12 7 1 2f 3f 0 1 26 0

1 30 Jonathan SWALES Mrs Sue Swales AUSTIN  7 TOURER V 0 0 9 2 0 10 4 1 26 0
1 6 Paul WESTON P Agar AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 0 1 4 17 2 0 2 1 27 0
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1 6 Paul WESTON P Agar AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 0 1 4 17 2 0 2 1 27 0
1 7 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM  16.9  2 STR V 15 0 1f 1f 0 0 1f 10 1 29 0
1 10 Fred GALLAGHER Neil Oatley LANCIA  APRILIA 15 0 1 3 10 1f 6 0 1f 37 0
1 5  Ray EDGE Ann Edge BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE V 15 0 1f 1 0 3 10 12 2f 44 0
1 16 Barry CLARKE David Filsell HRS  SPORTS V 30 0 1 1 3 2 1f 7 1f 46 0
1 31 Tim HARDING John Warbuton RILEY  9 MONACO SALOON V 30 0 0 2 1 0 4 30m r 67 0

1 12 Felix COLLINS Alan Varco ALVIS  SPEED 20 0 2 0 9 0 30o 30o 30o 101 0

Class 2         Semi-Experts
2 35 Charles TEALL Martin Trentham AUSTIN  20HP 4 DOOR COUPE V 0 1f 1 2 1 0 1f 1 7 0

2 22 Clive HAMILTON-

GOULD

David Burrows DELAGE  DISS COUPE 0 0 1f 2 1 2 4 0 10 0

2 37 Adrian DUCKER Peter Hanna RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES V 0 0 1 8 0 1 0 1 11 0
2 20 Keyth RICHARDSON Morwenna Richardson TALBOT  BA75 SALOON V 0 1 2 1 3 1f 3 1f 12 0
2 25 Steve ALLEN Dick Goodman BENTLEY  4 1/4 LITRE SPL V 0 0 1f 0 1f 5 4 1 12 0
2 24 Colin POYNTER Sarah Poynter LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 

4STR

V 0 1 1 8 1 1f 1 1 14 0

2 38 Robert RENSHAW Liz Renshaw AUSTIN  7 V 0 1 0 1 0 9 3 1f 15 0
2 36  Giles HEDLEY Will Hedley FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER V 0 4 2 0 1 2 8 2 19 0

2 21 Robert BRITCHER Angela Hodgson LANCIA  AUGUSTA V 0 5 1 13 6 1f 1 0 27 0
2 23 Mike WEBB Ros Yemm ALVIS  12/50 TE BEETLEBACK V 0 16 8 4 30m 30m r 1f 89 0
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Class 3         Novices
3 47 George ZAIDMANN Annemarie Jones TRIUMPH  GLORIA VITESSE 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 3 10 0
3 48 David ROLFE Chris Leach ALVIS  SA 16/95 V 15 0 1f 2 2 0 6 0 0 26
3 51 Jonathan GREEN Tom Malcolm-Green HRG  SPORTS V 0 6 3 2 1 4 4 6 26 0
3 46 Richard JEFFCOATE Tom Jeffcoate RILEY  16/4 V 15 0 1 1 2 1 1f 6 1 28 0
3 44 Andrew STEVENS Jonathan Thomson FRAZER NASH/BMW  

CABRIOLET
15 3 0 2 2 0 1f 11 3f 37 0

3 49  Paul ROGERS Rachel Rogers VAUXHALL  30-98 E TYPE 15 0 3 3f 3 1 2f 8 2f 37 0
3 41 Sam PERKINS Toby Perkins ALVIS  12/50 SD 30 0 1 1 1 1f 1 3 1 39 0
3 50 Julian GRUNDY Louise Grundy FRAZER NASH  COLMORE V 30 0 7 1 1 5 1f 2 2f 49 0
3 42 Peter HARDING Roger Palethorp LANCIA  APRILIA V 45 0 2 1f 1f 2f 5 1 2f 59 0
3 45 Kit POWER Penny Power BENTLEY  3 LITRE SPEED 60 0 29 30o 30o 30o 30m 30m 30o 269 0
3 40 Clive GODSELL Mike Denton-Cardew SINGER  LE MANS NNS
3 43 Peter BLENK TBA LAGONDA  2 LITRE TOURER NNS

Class 4         Champagne
4 58 John SHEARD Jill Luxon FRAZER NASH  TT REP 15 0 15 7 5 2f 1f 5 4f 54 058 John SHEARD Jill Luxon FRAZER NASH  TT REP 15 0 15 7 5 2f 1f 5 4f 54 0
4 67 Peter CASTLE Thomas Castle AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY V 60 0 1 9 7 3 4 2f 2f 88 0
4 64 Mark LYNCH Steve Martin SUNBEAM  16.9 15 0 3 13 3 1f 4 30o 30o 99 0
4 66 Peter ARNEY Thomas Arney VAUXHALL  23/60 TOURER V 15 0 6 17 30o r 0 30o 30o 128 0
4 62 Peter BARTON Jonathan Anscombe BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE V 45 0 21 4f 3 1 30m 30m r 134 0
4 63 David FRANKLIN Stuart Franklin ROVER  10/25 TOURER 15 0 13 14 30o r 30o 30m 30m 162
4 55 Prof Jonathan WOOD Hugh Clarke LANCIA  LAMBDA 60 0 17 5 30o 30m 30m 30m r 202 0
4 69 Wellwood MAXWELL Anne Maxwell RAILTON  TERRAPLANE 135 0 4 2 4 1f 14 30m 30m 220
4 56 Simon KEEBLE June Keeble RILEY  LYNX 105 0 13 3 6 30o 30o 30m 30o 247 0
4 59 Barry BAXTER Brian Thrusell WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL V 120 0 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m r 1f 271 0

4 57 Kevin LEE TBA ALVIS  12/50 TG NNS
4 60 Garth WILTSHIRE John Painsey MORRIS  COWLEY V NNS
4 61 David WITTON Karen Witton AUSTIN  TYPE 65 NNS
4 65 Mark HODGINS Simon Hodgins ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE V NNS
4 68 Peter GLOVER Heather Pedel ALVIS  12/50 TG SPORTS TOUR V NNS
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EvClasNo Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Experts
1 9 Dr. Graham ROOD Thomas Campbell RILEY  SPORTS V 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 MAR
1 2 Neil THORP Chris Pearson SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE V 4 0 1f 0 0 3 2f 2 2 14 1st
1 1 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS

V 5 15 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 22 2nd

1 3 Charles TINDLE Annabell Jones FRAZER NASH  ANZANI V 19 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 23 2nd
1 14 John COLLINS Tim Kneller RILEY  MONACO MK V V 6 15 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 25 2nd
1 8 Roger THOMAS Russell Thomas MG  PA SPORTS V 10 0 1f 4 0 7 1 0 6 29 3rd
1 15 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry LAGONDA  2 LITRE LOW CHASSIS V 18 0 1 2f 3 2 1 1 2 30 3rd

1 11 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS SALOON V 26 0 0 2f 2 3 0 2 0 35 0
1 30 Jonathan SWALES Mrs Sue Swales AUSTIN  7 TOURER V 26 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 5 37 0
1 7 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM  16.9  2 STR V 29 0 3f 3 2 0 0 2 0 39 0
1 17 Stephen HARVEY Ian Dobinson RILEY  LYNX V 11 0 1 0 1 1 1 25 1f 41 0
1 32 Richard PREST Robert Rhodes MORRIS  COWLEY BULL NOSE V 17 15 0 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 43 0

1 10 Fred GALLAGHER Neil Oatley LANCIA  APRILIA 37 0 1f 0 2 3 4 2f 0 49 0
1 16 Barry CLARKE David Filsell HRS  SPORTS V 46 0 0 1f 2 4 1f 3 1 58 0
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16 Barry CLARKE David Filsell HRS  SPORTS V 46 0 0 1f 2 4 1f 3 1 58 0
1 6 Paul WESTON P Agar AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 27 15 0 2 5 2 3 1 4 3f 62 0
1 31 Tim HARDING John Warbuton RILEY  9 MONACO SALOON V 67 0 1f 0 0 2 0 0 1f 71 0
1 4 Allan LUPTON David Kirkham LEA-FRANCIS  12.9 SPORTS V 21 0 0 7 3 16 30m r 1 78 0
1 12 Felix COLLINS Alan Varco ALVIS  SPEED 20 101 15 0 0 1 2 3 4 12 0 138 0
1 5  Ray EDGE Ann Edge BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE V 44 44 Ret

Class 2         Semi-Experts
2 22 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD David Burrows DELAGE  DISS COUPE 10 0 2f 1 1 2 1 7 0 24 1st

2 24 Colin POYNTER Sarah Poynter LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR V 14 0 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 24 1st

2 38 Robert RENSHAW Liz Renshaw AUSTIN  7 V 15 0 1f 2f 0 2 1f 6 1 28 2nd
2 37 Adrian DUCKER Peter Hanna RILEY  9HP PLUS SERIES V 11 15 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 31 3rd
2 21 Robert BRITCHER Angela Hodgson LANCIA  AUGUSTA V 27 0 0 2f 0 4 1f 1 2 37 0
2 36  Giles HEDLEY Will Hedley FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER V 19 0 4 4 3 2 1 4 1 38 0
2 35 Charles TEALL Martin Trentham AUSTIN  20HP 4 DOOR COUPE V 7 0 30m r 0 3 2 2 1 45 0

2 20 Keyth RICHARDSON Morwenna Richardson TALBOT  BA75 SALOON V 12 0 1 30m r 4 1 4 2 54 0
2 25 Steve ALLEN Dick Goodman BENTLEY  4 1/4 LITRE SPL V 12 0 2f 30m r 4 2f 4 5 59 0
2 23 Mike WEBB Ros Yemm ALVIS  12/50 TE BEETLEBACK V 89 45 0 18 1f 2 5 30o 30o 30o 250 0
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Class 3         Novices
3 47 George ZAIDMANN Annemarie Jones TRIUMPH  GLORIA VITESSE 10 15 0 4 2f 4 2 1f 0 1f 39 1st
3 48 David ROLFE Chris Leach ALVIS  SA 16/95 V 26 0 3 2f 4 2 1f 0 1f 39 1st
3 41 Sam PERKINS Toby Perkins ALVIS  12/50 SD 39 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 41 2nd
3 46 Richard JEFFCOATE Tom Jeffcoate RILEY  16/4 V 28 15 0 0 30m r 1 1 4 1 80 3rd
3 44 Andrew STEVENS Jonathan Thomson FRAZER NASH/BMW  CABRIOLET 37 0 3f 30m r 2 2f 4 15 93 0

3 50 Julian GRUNDY Louise Grundy FRAZER NASH  COLMORE V 49 60 0 1f 30m r 0 3 1f 2f 146 0
3 49  Paul ROGERS Rachel Rogers VAUXHALL  30-98 E TYPE 37 75 1 1f 0 5 3 3 30m r 155 0
3 42 Peter HARDING Roger Palethorp LANCIA  APRILIA V 59 75 0 1f 30m r 12 3 30m r 210 0
3 51 Jonathan GREEN Tom Malcolm-Green HRG  SPORTS V 26 120 0 1f 1 1 1 20 30o 30o 230 0
3 45 Kit POWER Penny Power BENTLEY  3 LITRE SPEED 269 75 4 30m 30m r 5 16 30o 30m 489 0
3 40 Clive GODSELL Mike Denton-Cardew SINGER  LE MANS 999 NNS
3 43 Peter BLENK TBA LAGONDA  2 LITRE TOURER 999 NNS

Class 4         Champagne
4 58 John SHEARD Jill Luxon FRAZER NASH  TT REP 54 75 0 4f 30m r 2 11 5f 2 183 1st
4 67 Peter CASTLE Thomas Castle AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY V 88 15 0 30m 30m r 8 0 11 5 187 MMP
4 63 David FRANKLIN Stuart Franklin ROVER  10/25 TOURER 162 0 3 0 30m r 6 6 1 208 0
4 62 Peter BARTON Jonathan Anscombe BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE V 134 60 0 30m 30m r 1 7 30m r 292 0
4 55 Prof Jonathan WOOD Hugh Clarke LANCIA  LAMBDA 202 60 0 30m r 2 5 9 30m r 338 0
4 64 Mark LYNCH Steve Martin SUNBEAM  16.9 99 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 30m 339 0
4 69 Wellwood MAXWELL Anne Maxwell RAILTON  TERRAPLANE 220 90 0 4f 30m r 1 3 4f 3f 355 0
4 56 Simon KEEBLE June Keeble RILEY  LYNX 247 30 1 1f 30m r 3 4 12 30o 358 0
4 59 Barry BAXTER Brian Thrusell WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL V 271 105 0 30m 30m r 1 0 1 3f 441 0
4 66 Peter ARNEY Thomas Arney VAUXHALL  23/60 TOURER V 128 128 Ret
4 57 Kevin LEE TBA ALVIS  12/50 TG 999 NNS
4 60 Garth WILTSHIRE John Painsey MORRIS  COWLEY V 999 NNS
4 61 David WITTON Karen Witton AUSTIN  TYPE 65 999 NNS
4 65 Mark HODGINS Simon Hodgins ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE V 999 NNS
4 68 Peter GLOVER Heather Pedel ALVIS  12/50 TG SPORTS TOUR V 999 NNS
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